RESOLUTION NO. 23009
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), CONTRACT NO. SS-10-00, SECOND STREET STREETSCAPE PROJECT, WITH RAINES BROTHERS, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS ($36,519.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS ($256,241.00) AND DECREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY EIGHTY-THREE (83) CALENDAR DAYS.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final), Contract No. SS-10-00, Second Street Streetscape Project, with Raines Brothers, Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $36,519.00, for a revised contract total of $256,241.00 and decreases the contract time by 83 calendar days.

ADOPTED: 
June 19, 2001

:cjc

- Page 1 of 1 -

